
 

 

Community Risk Reduction Division 
City of Santa Clara Fire Department 
1675 Lincoln Street, Santa Clara, CA 95050 • (408) 615-4970 

 

FEE SCHEDULE FY2025-2026 
All permit fees below are subject to an additional 3.37% City‐wide technology fee. 

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT TYPE FEE ($) 
ACCESS 

Access Control & Traffic Calming Devices 1171.00 
Residential Fire-Building Plan Review (R-3 Occupancy Only) 365.00 

ALARMS 
Emergency Alarm Systems - NEW w/o Gas Detection 2343.00 
Emergency Alarm Systems w/o Gas - MODIFICATION 1171.00 
Emergency Alarm Systems - NEW with Gas Detection 2929.00 
Emergency Alarm Systems w/Gas - MODIFICATION 1464.00 
Fire Alarm Systems  
    

1-20 devices 1171.00 
21-40 devices 1757.00 
41-100 devices 2929.00 
101-200 devices 3807.00 

Each additional 50 devices 585.00 
Fire Alarm Systems 

Pre-wire High Rise/R2 
1-20 devices 1464.00 
21-40 devices 2343.00 

41-100 devices 3514.00 
101-200 devices 4393.00 

Each additional 50 devices 878.00 
Smoke Control Systems 5858.00 

COMMUNICATIONS 
2-Way Elevator Communication 1757.00 
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System (ERRCS) 5272.00 

ENERGY SYSTEMS 
Energy Storage Systems - COMMERCIAL 2343.00 
Energy Storage Systems - RESIDENTIAL 585.00 
Photovoltaic Systems - COMMERCIAL 2343.00 
Photovoltaic Systems - RESIDENTIAL 439.00 

EVENTS 
Carnivals & Fairs 1464.00 
Exhibits & Trade Shows 1464.00 
Open Burning (open flames, torches, candles) 878.00 
Outdoor Assembly Event 1464.00 
Pyrotechnics Display & Special Effects Display 2343.00 

Same Display 585.00 
Pyrotechnics/Special Effects Proximal to Audience Display 3514.00 

Same Display 878.00 
Special Event Structure 2929.00 
Tent, Canopy, or Air Supported Structure 1st Tent/Structure 1171.00 

Each Additional 438.00 
Fire Watch (hourly rate x 2 staff) 292.00 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
Carbon Dioxide Beverage Dispensing Systems 1464.00 
Compressed Gas System Installation 2050.00 
Liquified Petroleum Gas Tank (per tank) 1171.00 
Methane Venting and Detection Systems 4100.00 
Closure - Haz Waste Treatment Sys - Cond. Authorized/Exempt 1171.00 
Closure - Haz Waste Treatment Sys - Permit by Rule 1464.00 
Closure - Hazardous Materials Site/Facility <=5000 sq ft 1464.00 
Closure - Hazardous Materials Site/Facility - 5001 - 25,000 sq ft 2343.00 
Closure - Hazardous Materials Site/Facility > 25,000 sq ft 2929.00 
Closure - Hazardous Materials Equipment Only 2929.00 
Hazardous Materials Tool/Equipment Installation 2929.00 
Hazardous Materials Tool/Equip - Modification/Addition to existing 1757.00 
Hazardous Materials Tool/Equip - Modification/changing hazmat/ 
detection - no construction 

1171.00 

Hazardous Materials Tool/Equip - Modification/Addition to existing. 
- Demolition Only 

1171.00 

Ovens 1171.00 
Plant Extraction Systems 2343.00 
  
  
  
  

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT TYPE FEE ($) 
TANKS 

Cooking Oil Storage Tanks 1464.00 
UST & AST Installation 1st Tank 2929.00 

Each Additional Tank 1171.00 
UST & AST Removal 1st Tank 2636.00 

Each Additional Tank 1171.00 
UST & AST Modification 1464.00 

SAFETY & OCCUPANCY 
On-Demand Mobile Fueling Site 2343.00 
Fire Safety Demolition/Construction Plan 2050.00 
High Piled Combustible Storage 2343.00 
Phased Permitting/Occupancy Plan 3514.00 
Access Controlled Egress 2050.00 
Refrigeration System 1757.00 
Knox Box Installation 438.00 

SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS 
Automatic Hood & Duct (Kitchen) per System 1025.00 
Automatic Special Hazard Systems - Clean Agent, Dry Chem, etc. 1757.00 
Automatic Fire Suppression - Spray Booths 1610.00 
Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems 
** NEW ** 

1-49 heads 1464.00 
50-100 heads 2343.00 

101-200 heads 3807.00 
Ea. additional 100 heads 878.00 

Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems 
** EXISTING ** 

no calcs 1-49 heads 1098.00 
no calcs 50-100 heads 1391.00 
with calcs 1-49 heads 1903.00 

with calcs 50-100 heads 2196.00 
with calcs 100-200 heads 3514.00 
Each additional 100 heads 438.00 

Residential 13D Systems - Initial Submission 1757.00 
Residential 13D Systems - Secondary Submittal (Same Floorplan)  878.00 
Underground Fire Service Systems  

 Fire Sprinkler System-w/o Hydrants 2050.00 
Fire Sprinkler System-w/Hydrants 2636.00 
Repairs and Minor Modifications 1171.00 

Fire Pump Installation 3514.00 
Standpipe Systems (wet, horizontal, etc.) 1464.00 
Backflow Preventer Replacement (Water Supply Calculations) 1757.00 
High Rise Water Tank 1st Tank 1610.00 

each additional Tank 585.00 
REFERRALS & REVIEWS 

Building Plans - 35% of Building Permit Fees (minimum $1025.00) Varies 
Engineering Referrals (maps, public improvements, etc.) 1171.00 
Community Development Department – Planning Referrals 2050.00 
Environmental Study Initial Review 2343.00 

Additional hours 292.00 
Fire Design/Consultation - hourly rate 292.00 
Haz Mat Design/Consultation - hourly rate 292.00 
Alternate Materials & Methods Review 2050.00 

MISCELLANEOUS DEVELOPMENT FEES 
Expired Permit Reactivation 1171.00 
Expired Plan Review Reactivation 1171.00 
Failure to Obtain a Permit  
(i.e., work done without the benefit of a permit) 

Admin Penalty 
Schedule 

Overtime Plan Review or Inspection (3-hours maximum) 1053.00 
Plan Revision Fee  585.00 
Resubmittal Fee 1171.00 
Reinspection Fee – Failure to cancel, not ready, > 2- re-inspections  585.00 
Licensed Care Pre-Inspection 585.00 
Plan Review/Inspection Cancellations (more than 24-hours’ notice) 292.00 

 



 

 

OPERATIONAL FIRE PERMIT TYPE – ANNUAL FEE 
 Organic Coatings 438.00 
 Organic Peroxides – Liquids, or Solids 

EXCEPT: Class V Organic Peroxides 

any amount 438.00 

Ovens - Industrial 145.00 
Places of Assembly 219.00 
Places of Assembly - Temporary Special Event 1757.00 
Plant Extraction Systems 438.00 
Private Fire Hydrants 292.00 
Pyrophoric Gases, Liquids or Solids any amount 438.00 
Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material Storage 292.00 
Pyroxylin Plastics 585.00 
Refrigeration Equipment 292.00 
Repair Garages 190.00 
Rooftop Heliports 585.00 
R1/R2 Occupancies per unit 28.00 
Schools - Public & Private 0-250 students 585.00 

251-500 students 1171.00 
> 501 students 2343.00 

Single Story Building 0-20,000 sq ft 438.00 
>20,000 sq ft. 658.00 

Smoke Control and Evacuation Systems 805.00 
Spraying or Dipping Operations 438.00 
State CUPA Oversight Surcharge set by State 
State Cal-ARP State Surcharge set by State 
State Above Ground Storage Act State Surcharge set by State 
State Underground Tank State Surcharge set by State 
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents 585.00 
Tire Rebuilding Facilities 438.00 
Toxic Materials - Gases, Liquids, Solids 438.00 
Underground Hazardous Materials Tank 1st Tank 2123.00 

each additional Tank 585.00 
Unstable (Reactive) Materials Gases, Liquids or Solids 438.00 

Water Reactive: Gases, Liquids, Solids Gases, Liquids or Solids 438.00 
Waste Handling Facilities 659.00 
Wood Products - Storage in excess of 200 cubic ft 585.00 

 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 
Microfilm Copies Actual Cost 
Photographs Actual Cost 

 
 

PENALTIES FEE 
Re-inspection Fee per hour 292.00 
False Alarm Responses >3 times in 180 days, 

per response 
512.00 

Late filing of documents/reports/information - 
CUPA 

 per occurrence 517.00 

Late filing of documents/reports/information - 
Fire 

 per occurrence 103.00 

Late Payment of Operational Permit  >30 days 50% of 
Assessed Fee 

(Not to 
exceed $500) 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

OPERATIONAL FIRE PERMIT TYPE – ANNUAL FEE 
Above Ground Petroleum Storage Tanks 0-1,320 gal 732.00 
Above Ground Petroleum Storage Tanks 1,320-10,000 gal 1025.00 
Above Ground Petroleum Storage Tanks > 10, 000 gal 2050.00 
Above Ground Tank in Underground Area (TIUGA) 585.00 
Additional Permits 585.00 
Additive Manufacturing 292.00 
Aerosol Products 379.00 
Amusement Park Buildings 379.00 
Cal-ARP Facility Operating Permit Program 1 2929.00 
Cal-ARP Facility Operating Permit Program 2 3514.00 
Cal-ARP Facility Operating Permit Program 3 3514.00 
Cal-ARP RMP Review Fee (per hour) 292.00 
Cellulose Nitrate Storage 145.00 
Combustible Dust Producing Operations 585.00 
Combustible Fiber Storage 292.00 
Combustible and Flammable Materials – On Demand Mobile 
Fueling 

1757.00 

Combustible Storage in Excess of 2500 cu ft. (including tires) 219.00 
Combustible Storage - Miscellaneous 145.00 
Commercial Day Care (E or I-4) 7-49 occupants 292.00 

50-149 occupants 438.00 
150+ occupants 878.00 

Compressed Gasses 585.00 
Corrosives 379.00 
Covered and Open Mall Buildings 1757.00 
Cryogenic Fluids 379.00 
Cutting & Welding 379.00 
Dry Cleaning Plants 438.00 
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System 585.00 
Energy Storage Systems serving Life Safety Systems 145.00 
Energy Storage Systems 438.00 
Exhibit & Trade Shows 379.00 
Explosives 379.00 
FIRE/CUPA Operational Permit Reinspection fee   Per hour 292.00 
Fire Hydrants and Valves 292.00 
Flammable and Combustible Liquids 292.00 
Hazardous Production - Materials Facilities 585.00 
Hazardous Materials Business/Mgmt.  
Plan Required 

1-3 chemicals 878.00 
4-6 chemicals 1171.00 
7-9 chemicals 1757.00 

10-15 chemicals 2343.00 
16-21 chemicals 2929.00 

each chemical more than  
21 (per chemical) 

73.00 

Hazardous Waste Generator less than 100 kg per year 512.00 
100 kg - 999 kg 878.00 

1,000 kg - 4.99 tons 1171.00 
5 tons to < 25 tons 1464.00 

> 25 tons 1757.00 
Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment Permit by Rule 2343.00 

Conditionally Authorized 1464.00 
Conditionally Exempt 585.00 

High Piled Combustible Storage 585.00 
High Rise Structures per floor 1171.00 
High Rise R1/R2 Occupancies per unit 28.00 
Highly Toxic Materials 585.00 
Hospitals 2929.00 
Hot Work Operations 145.00 
Indoor Growing Operations 438.00 
Jails 878.00 
Liquid Petroleum Gas 379.00 
Liquid or Gas Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly Buildings 292.00 
Lithium-Ion & Lithium Metal Battery Storage 585.00 
Lithium Batteries 585.00 
Lumber Yards – More than 100,000 board feet 292.00 
Magnesium working >10 lbs. per workday 292.00 
Miscellaneous Inspections per hour 292.00 
Mobile Fueling of Hydrogen-Fueled Vehicles 585.00 
Motor Fuel Dispensing Facilities 292.00 
Multi-Story structures, 2 or more stories 
non-Highrise 

per floor 878.00 

   
  


